

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

PE REPORD

101958830

REPROPERTY OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

***	simig	in, D.C. 20231	Attorney Docket No. 106861
	Тс	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yukiharu OKUBO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331, JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
		Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
	\boxtimes	Other To obtain corrected Notice of Recordation	
	В.	Execution Date: July 24, 2000	
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/626,909	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5.	Nar con	me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Z	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ NONE
}			B. Enclosed (Check No. Fee Paid on 11/1/01)
	Α	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9	Ta	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infore original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		milin	Date: January 22, 2002
	Ja Se	tmes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 cott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325	
			s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Vulciharu OKLIBO	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU TOKTO 100-8331, JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>July 24, 2000</u>	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 24, 2000</u>
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
09/626909 Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 110645
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
M 1 (1)	Date: <u>July 27, 2000</u>
James A Oliff Registration No. 29,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 86,430 HAII 00000117 09626909 Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Yukiharu OKUBO (5)			
	Insert	(2)	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)			
		(4)	(8)			
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer at to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN			
	g	(here the er inven divisi	inafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representantire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, intion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, ional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, uses and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	n the		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	STAGE APPARATUS AND INSPECTION APPARATUS HAVING STAGE APPARAT	US		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.			
			which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A even date herewith or	merica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 27, 2000			
the Assig claims or reexamin resulting entire in	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth the from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and	es to exectional Cores to perfiited State orizes and the said that he his heirs.	It requests the Committee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey to a solution of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey to a solution as not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that the successors, assigns and legal representatives.	rith or ates		
identific	ation that may be necessar	y or desir	rable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for			
identific	ation that may be necessar	y or desir	rable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for			
identific recordat	ation that may be necessar ion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature (S.	EAL)		
identific recordat Date	ation that may be necessar ion of this document. In witness whereof, execute the second seco	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL)		
identific recordat Date Date	In witness whereof, exec	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL)		
identific recordat Date Date Date	ation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive for the second	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL)		
identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executive for the second state of the second	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL)		
identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	ation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive for the second	euted by	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive for the second	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, executive for the second	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive for the second	y or desir	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive for the second	preferable	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) U.S.A.		

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 012485 FRAME: 0491